SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

April 16, 2007 Hearing Room 50
5:00 pm Tapes 46 - 47

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

TAPE LOG

. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair
. Laurie Monnes Anderson
. Bill Morrisette

. Frank Morse

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. Ron Maurer
Rep. Dennis Richardson

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 329 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
NOTE: Co-Chair Bates will be Chairing this meeting
46A 005 Chair Bates calls the meeting to order at 5:00 pm
008 Sen. Monnes Anderson
011 Chair Bates

SB 329 — PUBLIC HEARING
017
030

032
040

047
130
46A 139

189
192
193
200

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A, B)
Chair Bates

Berkobien

Chair Bates

Berkobien

Chair Bates (EXHIBIT C)

Craig Hostetler, MHA, Executive Director, Oregon Primary Care
Association (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Bates

Hostetler
Chair Bates

Chris Apgar, Oregon Small Business for Responsible Leadership
(EXHIBIT E)



47A

47A

46B

300
331
340
344
349
355
382
385
391
400

005
022
024
030
035

099
097
107
112
119
123
138
144
151
169
182
186
188
189
191
192
192
194
210
215
307
314
321
323
330

377
381

005
051
060
064

Apgar continues testimony

Chair Bates

Apgar

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Sen. Morrisette

Apgar

Sen. Morrisette

Apgar

Chair Bates

Mike Huntington, Physician Advocates for Sensible Health Care
in Oregon and the Nation (PASHION) (EXHIBIT F)
Huntington continues testimony

Chair Bates

Huntington

Chair Bates

Ellen Pinney, Executive Director, Oregon Health Action
Campaign (OHAC) (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Bates

Rep. Richardson

Chair Bates

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Bates

Pinney

Chair Bates

Pinney

Chair Bates

Sen. Morse

Chair Bates

Sen. Morse

Chair Bates

Sen. Morse

Chair Bates

Sen. Morse
Chair Bates

Pinney

Chair Bates

Alycia Juber (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Bates

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Juber

Chair Bates

Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Bates

Jan Buffa, CEO, Mid Valley Independent Physicians Association
(MVIPA) (EXHIBIT J)

Buffa continues testimony

Sen. Morse

Chair Bates

Sen. Morrisette



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

066
074

120
147

150

CFR——=TQmmUuaw>

Chair Bates

J. L. Wilson, National Federation of Independent Business
(NFIB)

Chair Bates

Sen. Westlund

Written testimony submitted in advance by Steve Howard
(EXHIBIT K)

Written testimony submitted in advance by Jim Quaid
(EXHIBIT L)

Chair Bates adjourns the meeting at 6:38 pm

SB 329, -2 amendment, staff, 20pp

SB 329, bill summary, staff, 1p

SB 329, -4 amendment, staff, 25pp

SB 329, written testimony, Craig Hostetler, 4pp
SB 329, written testimony, Chris Apgar, 2pp

SB 329, information packet, Mike Huntington, 3pp
SB 329, written testimony, Ellen Pinney, 2pp

SB 329, written testimony, Alycia Juber, 2pp

SB 329, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 1p

SB 329, written testimony, Jan Buffa, 2pp

SB 329, written testimony, Steve Howard, 1p

SB 329, written testimony, Jim Quaid, 1p



