SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

TAPE LOG

April 16, 2007 Hearing Room 50 5:00 pm Tapes 46 - 47

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson Sen. Bill Morrisette Sen. Frank Morse
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Jackie Winters, Vice Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick Rep. Ron Maurer Rep. Dennis Richardson
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 329 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		NOTE: Co-Chair Bates will be Chairing this meeting
46A	005	Chair Bates calls the meeting to order at 5:00 pm
	008	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	011	Chair Bates
SB 329 – PUB	LIC HEARING	
	017	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A, B)
	030	Chair Bates
	032	Berkobien
	040	Chair Bates
	047	Berkobien
	130	Chair Bates (EXHIBIT C)
46A 139 189 192 193 200	139	Craig Hostetler, MHA, Executive Director, Oregon Primary Care
		Association (EXHIBIT D)
	189	Chair Bates
	192	Hostetler
	193	Chair Bates
	200	Chris Apgar, Oregon Small Business for Responsible Leadership (EXHIBIT E)

300	Apgar continues testimony
331	Chair Bates
340	Apgar
344	Sen. Monnes Anderson
349	Sen. Morrisette
355	Apgar
382	Sen. Morrisette
385	Apgar
391	Chair Bates
400	Mike Huntington, Physician Advocates for Sensible Health Care
	in Oregon and the Nation (PASHION) (EXHIBIT F)
005	Huntington continues testimony
022	Chair Bates
024	Huntington
030	Chair Bates
035	Ellen Pinney, Executive Director, Oregon Health Action
	Campaign (OHAC) (EXHIBIT G)
099	Chair Bates
097	Rep. Richardson
107	Chair Bates
112	Rep. Greenlick
119	Chair Bates
123	Pinney
138	Chair Bates
144	Pinney
151	Chair Bates
169	Sen. Morse
182	Chair Bates
186	Sen. Morse
188	Chair Bates
189	Sen. Morse
191	Chair Bates
192	Sen. Morse
192	Chair Bates
194	Pinney
210	Chair Bates
215	Alycia Juber (EXHIBIT H)
307	Chair Bates
314	Sen. Monnes Anderson
321	Juber
323	Chair Bates
330	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
377	Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT I) Chair Bates
381	Jan Buffa, CEO, Mid Valley Independent Physicians Association
201	(MVIPA) (EXHIBIT J)
005	Buffa continues testimony
051	Sen. Morse
060	Chair Bates
064	Sen. Morrisette

47A

47A

46B

066	Chair Bates
074	J. L. Wilson, National Federation of Independent Business
	(NFIB)
120	Chair Bates
147	Sen. Westlund
	Written testimony submitted in advance by Steve Howard
	(EXHIBIT K)
	Written testimony submitted in advance by Jim Quaid
	(EXHIBIT L)
150	Chair Bates adjourns the meeting at 6:38 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 329, -2 amendment, staff, 20pp
- B. SB 329, bill summary, staff, 1p
- C. SB 329, -4 amendment, staff, 25pp
- D. SB 329, written testimony, Craig Hostetler, 4pp
- E. SB 329, written testimony, Chris Apgar, 2pp
- F. SB 329, information packet, Mike Huntington, 3pp
- G. SB 329, written testimony, Ellen Pinney, 2pp
- H. SB 329, written testimony, Alycia Juber, 2pp
- I. SB 329, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 1p
- J. SB 329, written testimony, Jan Buffa, 2pp
- K. SB 329, written testimony, Steve Howard, 1p
- L. SB 329, written testimony, Jim Quaid, 1p